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Tuition and Boarding Fees
2013

Endless Possibilities The fees and charges referred to in this document are applicable to the year specified

only and are subject to annual review.

At Fahan School we

encourage our girls to Kindergarten (9:00am - 3:00pm)
become women who ATTENDANCE TUITION PER TERM (4 Terms per year)
have an impact on the 1 day per week $745
. 2 days per week $950
world — whether that is .
_ ' 3 days per week $1,160
in academia, arts, sport or 4 days per week $1.490
any other pursuit to which Full-time $1,860
they set their minds. Additional day to standing booking $60/day
Years Prep to 12
YEAR TUITION PER TERM (4 Terms per year)
Kindergarten $1,860
Prep $1,860
One, Two, Three $1,955
Four $2,150
Five $2,335
Six $2,700
Seven $3,430
Eight & Nine $3,465
Ten $3,520
Eleven $3,560
Twelve $3,610
Boarding
Weekly $3,060 per term (up to five nights per week). The casual
boarding rate will apply for any additional nights.
Full-time $3,500 per term
Casual $68  per night (includes meals)

Please note that bookings for casual boarding are subject to availability.




Tuition and Boarding Fees

2013

Application and Enrolment Fees

Application fee $100  (non-refundable)

Enrolment deposit $2,000 (per family tax-deductible
gift, non-refundable) or
$1,000 (per child refundable
as per the conditions
of enrolment)

For Fahan School bus fees please see our Location and

Transport sheet.

Payment Terms and Conditions

Tuition/boarding fees are set as an annual fee and are payable in
four equal instalments at the start of Terms 1, 2, 3 and 4. Fees for
all students are billed prior to the commencement and are due
for payment on the last day of Week 1 of that term. Alternately,
arrangements on either a monthly or twice-monthly basis, as
outlined in the Business Practices Summary.

Method of Payment of School Fees
Payment of school fees may be made by the following means:

e cash

e cheque

o credit card (VISA and Mastercard)

e direct deposit EFTPOS

e online banking into the school account
o direct debit

Please note that payments made by credit card will attract
a 2% credit card surcharge.

Fahan School has a Board-endorsed policy for collection of
overdue accounts, which includes charging interest on overdue
accounts and referral to legal representatives for debt recovery
action. Students will be denied the opportunity to participate in
interstate and /or overseas trips if their account is in arrears and
their place at Fahan put in jeopardy.

Further details are provided on the Business Practices
Summary sheet.

FAHAN
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Related Charges 2013

In addition to the approved tuition and boarding fees, levies*
will apply to students’ accounts as and where applicable.
These include the annual subject and non subject levies as
well as elective levies from Year 9 onwards and are added

to your Term 1 account.

* Interstate and international excursion fees are not included
in the fees/levies and are billed separately.

Additional Charges

Extracurricular Activities

Student elected activities such as rowing, sailing and individual
music tuition attract extra charges as determined on an annual

basis. Individual music tuition is charged directly by the music
tutor. Instrument hire is billed each term and is added to term fees.
School Uniforms

Fahan School has a strict uniform policy. All students are required
to be in correct uniforms at all times. A summary of approximate
new uniform costs for students commencing in the various year

levels is outlined below.

YEAR SUMMER WINTER
UNIFORM UNIFORM

Pre-Kindergarten — Prep $385 $364
One — Six $775 $793
Seven — Twelve $703 $757

Uniforms are available for purchase from the Fahan School
uniform shop. Fahan School also operates a clothing pool where

pre-loved uniforms are available for purchase.

More detailed information on uniform costs can be found at the

Fahan School website.

Prepayment Discount

A 3% tuition discount is applied if full year fees are received
by the due date of Term 1 fees.

Sibling Discount

Families with two or more children currently attending the school
are eligible to receive a tuition fee discount as follows:

® 10% discount on second child's tuition fees

® 20% discount on third child's tuition fees

® 35% discount on fourth and more children’s tuition fees
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